� Clear Aperture for
Transmitted-Light
Applications
� Large Cross-Sections
Available (to 56 mm
Diameter)
� Variety of Shapes
� Extreme Reliability

with Aperture
P-010.xxH
P-016.xxH
P-025.xxH
Customized PICA-Thru actuator discs.
PICA-Thru piezo stack actuators with clear aperture.
20
PICA-Thru piezo actuator dimensions,
see technical data table for further
information.
Custom PICA-Thru piezo actuator with 56 mm outer diameter and 8 mm inner diameter, 250 µm displacement.
Pen for size comparison.
Technical Data / Ordering Numbers
Ordering Number Displacement Diameter Diameter Length L Blocking Stiffness Capacitance Resonant
[µm -10/+20%] OD [mm] ID  [mm] [mm ±0.5] force [N] [N/µm] [nF ±20%] frequency [kHz]
P-010.00H 5 10 5 7 1200 230 15 144
P-010.05H 10 10 5 12 1300 130 27 84
P-010.10H 15 10 5 15 1700 110 40 67
P-010.15H 20 10 5 21 1500 76 51 48
P-010.20H 30 10 5 27 1800 59 82 39
P-010.30H 40 10 5 40 1600 40 110 28
P-010.40H 60 10 5 52 1800 31 170 21
P-016.00H 5 16 8 7 2900 580 42 144
P-016.05H 10 16 8 12 3400 340 78 84
P-016.10H 15 16 8 15 4100 270 120 67
P-016.15H 20 16 8 21 3800 190 150 48
P-016.20H 30 16 8 27 4500 150 230 39
P-016.30H 40 16 8 40 4000 100 310 28
P-016.40H 60 16 8 52 4700 78 490 21
P-025.10H 15 25 16 16 7400 490 220 63
P-025.20H 30 25 16 27 8700 290 430 39
P-025.40H 60 25 16 51 9000 150 920 22
P-025.50H 80 25 16 66 9600 120 1200 17
Unloaded (longitudinal) resonant frequency measured at 1 V
pp
, capacitance at 1 V
pp